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In (hT™nyb

ACN/ARSN

Form 604
Colporations Act 2001

SecBon 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

1. DIal of aubstinfiel holder(1}

Abill
ACNIARSN (11  plkmb )

Thi,8 wam o c#winow In thi Alifil d thi
subdantlal holdor on

Aiper, Grol® 1.hted

004160 027

David Clit*Kl I Trism R]r.tile K P.Supilbla F*rl, Trual
Nat .ppic,bk). ....

04-06-2020

'Ill previous A-0w. g on to 88 company
on 16-11-2018

The pIB¥|DUB n(*ewss dated

2. Pr laim and proial vollng poaw

1&11*18.

/1/1/7 18 -*,11 7001

The total nlinber tvo  diched to al the voth, shalm blthi company or -4 Wornits h the acherne malthe subdinual hokier or In *Bocial (2)
had a r-*ant h"#leal (33) 11 whan Wl'(7¥11#od. and when noiv n,qu'ld. to g//8 a substmlial hole/,g nmul,1 10 [hu la,15'Illy u, 1/:|lents, 0(8 as folows:

Ck= of locutles (4) Proeol noticePreviolm notli

plilln  voll

Fuly paid orcinary Iher= 7,734881

1 Ch.11/5 h M** Irr r=m

Vihig powv (18

8.038%

Perion2 Votos   VOIN POAW (5)

10.3337,104 A 122'16

Particulam of each change h. or ohmigi In Ule nalln o  a rolovwt Wareet of the substantlel holder or an in vulhU @ecistiw of tho compeny
or Bcherns. 8/Ice the sub*antk,j holder v,m &/d rocfird to gh,e a sub r,Bal h,dka notice b the corr ,v vie as fohowa:

[.li. Of

change

SH
sttmohed

Schedule A

luk,vun[

Naturo of change' - Con,idir*kn
gl,an I t Million lo

change (7)

Ch= ind
milfert

atio(led

4. pm.Int r.1.4/ant int»r..1.

P=Ilculnfier ooch rolovant htorvel of the oubstor,W holl, h voling =miral= Efter th. cha,ve are = f-*,A

Holaerd

Cull*·10 gl
Tr=leo of
the Kn
ClshN
Farr* Trst

Regkkild
h**t f#
Deal,tles

Cl/hhg -
Tn*00 of
the Kn
Cl=hbg
FB,rlily Tnmt.

PliGI#110 10 6,1 N Al,u uf lub.ulll
reglitorod = holder litereet (8)
(8)

Th, paa* lo *0(2<le
or conDol the cocerclae
of, vole sltmc#I,id W
the,ecurities and to

Divll Cust*lg I
Trualoo of the KD
C=11# Pm,*Tili.  dIETOm ofth,

880,1,111".

cig. uu
n,mib,rof
mairmes

Pereon'* vote.
Bilv Md

...-

Pe,Bon)
veto»

10,137,104 10,337,104

..-
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4 Chingls In ammool•tion
Th• P-48'w who have bocomo =soclules (2) 4 camed to be aasoc 81 01, cr have chmged the nstn of thil, la=lation (0) wlh, tho allb,tantistl
110* h *4101 Q vglig Il-im,4. I, U,u tx np iy ul =inx,m aue am k,l,1.,Ii.

Nwito and ACN/ 1*SN f appliabb)
N<•PPIG  

8. Addr=s=
T  adchaloe of pormon. lined h th  #mn.al

Signature

NIM
Dm,Id C-hliig = trindime of the Kn
Cid,0 Fir* TrueL

print n=ne Jin"'WN'1

sign here

Naturo of ='Inclit' n

24 Heknofea Liw, Ch**lehwch, Now Zoand

DIRECTIONS

CapecRy : Aulhod* lo •Ign on bihit of 00*1 Cush# the ·rnmt»

Ikrk, 06-08-2020

( 1) If # IB lir,1 I NnhM< Mill t,-*1 hok"r,1 n,11 ,*4" 01 *W,el re =11 Inlerit@ (02. a corporation and la Rk*ed corpomtioml, or the men.71
andlrlilooofanoc;114, 110, thenstrn=could biliC*Kledlnmanns=,mthekim, If the,-,0,ill,lacitgofagroupo<pormo,  6 noaeon!1*
clmlar, 0,8, mgy bi rilf,Id tollwoughowltfilo,1. I i .piol  ly nmid gioup Ir be n,nbecihI ofeech goup, wlth the Imi  14 Iddmii
of nwnbers la C arly Ial oil lii Wag,uph 6 of the lb,ITL

0) See th, defittion of 'a=ociate" h aedion 9 of tho Corport or< Act 2001.

(3) See the dol Ition of 'n,1,¥arl Werner In @ectior  608 grid 6710(7) 0, the Cotpolutions Nl 2001.

(4) Tiwi vdlig „Ii„.im of N oomp,M mill, li MAR dai link,= dlvklod Irlo sope,Ze cliI,=.

CS) Thopi,Imih vol„Id),Idd bytholotil vE,1„Ihlhobedyc=cporali orichernem,Alplod by100,

(6) Irloide dle#IM OR

(0 any re vant agroomont or other{*am, ce, becalme 01 whlah the chal· e h re»varlt /*mt og In*k If 8ubmicil ,1 6/1 8(4) applo< a
copy of an, clocurnint *!4 0 * M M. 11 any r,Ii„I,Ii,l ig,NIT..1, .,0 N Idill„,11,„11 bl l,m parion gl,W nli and accllrile dotl of any
ooribilot, ,gh,me or arrAn,nwit, nulat accempany #li lorm, together dh a wrlim illie,1,8.11 certlyi ng thls corrtaot, Boherns or
orror omont and

(b) at,1 qtnill,lion or ths power of a pernon to exer©*e, oont,Diti» ®0161,0 of, or kil,lific• 01• axoraim of, tho vot*,0 poiver, or dk,poeal of the
Becutl- b which the r,1.# 61 4.01 r*kN (Me•IN c arly the pomci#0 00(111*18§ to which the q,amcition applles).

See te defiltion of itevad Bgrve,rwil' h Bodion 9 9*th, Co,poi- -M A  2001

(7) Dols:18 of the con,Ideration ITRK hy*1*1 Mily,rWI MI **Bx, mor,V ird 0111,0, th,il,iny pm on Ir,r,1 whom a rolov=It Worast In acqi*ed Im, or
mmy, bectin D *tled lo reced, h relation to that xqi, mon. Detmh mlmt be l,ck,ded iven W the benem 15 oondllk,nal on th* happe,4 or nol of
a cora,enoy. Dat* muot bi liokided of ally bmell pdd ori bexid of B» subsint l holder or its aisociale,t relailon to tho eccRIRIonD, even Ir
they en not pid dir elly la the per,on from whom tho rok,ard Harastwes acquhi

(1) If the substarrtkal holdir is m,abl la delirmine the klerlly ef 110 porion (eg. Wthe 1818Vant Irrlareat =-*88 because d an opBori) M31, 'unk,lov 1'.

(9) Give detnk I approprlate. of the prieant mo-lon and any chargo h thoi =Socigdon ignco 0,8I Ilibeloiltgl hole[k  notice

80*



SCHEDULEA

Date of Change

1042-2018

12424018

14-12-2018

2042-2018

2042-2018

24-12-2018

15-02-2019

19-02-2019

20-02-2019

25-02-2019

26-02-2019

27-02-2019

01-03-2019

04-03-2019

Person whose relevant Interest Nature of change
changed

David Cushing as Trustee forthe K On market purchase of
D CushlnE Family Trust securl'ties
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securlties
David Cushlrigas Trustee forthe K On market purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securnies
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securlties
David CushIngas Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Famlly Trust secuittles
Davld CushIng as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushlng Family Trust securltles
David Cushingas Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushlng Family Trust securttles
Davld Cushing as -rustee for the K On market purchase or
D Cushlng Famlly Trust securftles
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushing Famlly Trust securities
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Fam I[y Trust secur[ties
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Family Trust securttles
David CushIng as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Family Trust securities
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cuslling Farnlly Trust securitfes
David Cushlng as Trustee for the K On maricet purchase of
D Cush[ng Farnlly Trust securities

Consideratlon given n Classand numberof securltles
i relatlon to change affectted

$1,657 1,744 stapled securltles

$61,561

$46

$8,349

$31,402

$14,731

$8,785

$621

$98

$2,099

$20,079

$19,222

$475

$28

64,801 stapled securltles

49 stap[ed securities

9,075 stap[ed securities

33,406 stapled securities

15,925 stap[ed securities

9,396 stapled securities

664 stapled securities

105 stapled securities

2,209 stapled securities

21,136 stapled securlt[es

20,234 stapled securlttes

SOC) stapled securltles

29 st,pled securities

Person's votes
affected

1,744

64,801

49

9,075

33,406

15,925

9,396

664

105

2,209

21,136

20,234

500

29
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Date of Cha nge

05-03-2C19

08-03-2C19

11-03-2C19

11-03-2C19

06-06-2019

07-06-2019

11-06-2019

14-06-2019

18-06-2019

20-06-2019

21-06-2019

24-06-2019

25-06-2019

04-06-2020

Person whose re[evantlnterest Nature of charge
changed

,David Cushing as Trustee forthe K On marcet purchase of
ED Cushing Family Trust securities
David Cushing as Trustee forthe K On marcet purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securities ;
David Cushlrigas Trusteeforthe K On market purchase of :
D Cushing Family Trust securlttes
David Cushing as Trustee forthe K On market purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securltles
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cush!ng Family Trust securlties
Davld CushIng as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushing Family Trust securttles
Davld Cushing as-:rustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cushlng Family Trust securltles
Davld CushIngas -rustee for the K On market purchase of |
D Cushlng Family Trust securltles
Davld Cushing as -rustee for the K On market purchase o=
D Cushlng Famlly Trust securftles
David Cushing as -rustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Faml[y Trust securftles
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D CushIng Family Trust securttles
David Cushing as Trustee for the K On market purchase of
D Cus]-ling Farnlly Trust securIt[es
Dav[d Cushlng as Trustee forthe K On market purchase of
D CushIng Family Trust securltfes
David Cushlng as Trustee forthe K Share placement
D Cushing Family Trust

Conslderation given -n Class and number ofsecuritles
relation to change affectted

$1,253 1,319 stapled securttles

$6,175

$7,182

$5,081

$27,127

$23,968

$12,375

$789

$35,498

$20,300

$5,075

$56,761

$17,591

52,200,000

6,SOC} stapled securities

7,560 stapled securftles

5348 stapred securities

27,540 stap[ed securities

24,210 stapled secur[ties

12,500 stapled securttles

777 stapled securities

34,973 stapled securities

20,000 stapled securities

5,000 sta pled securities

55,922 stapled seclsitles

17,331 stapled securltles

2,200,000 stapled securltles

Person's votes
affected

1,319

6,500

7,560

5,348

27,540

24,210

12,500

777

34,973

20,000

5,000

55,922

17,331

2,200,000

2,598,253
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