

5 June 2020

Australian Securifies Exchange Company Announcements

<u>AUSTRALIA</u>

Fax - 0800 449 707

127 QUEEN STREET EAST
PO BOX 788, HASTINGS 4156
NEW ZEALAND
TELEPHONE 06 870 4672
enquisies@ruralequities.co.nz

## ASPEN GROUP LIMITED - ACN 004 160 927

We refer to the above company and attach for filling a Form 604 - Notice of change of interest of substantial holder issued on behalf of the KD Cushing Family Trust.

Please contact us if you have any queries.

James R Wright

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

15 July 2001

page 1/2

# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>Το</u> Company Name/Scheme	Aspen Group Limited			
ACN/ARSN	004 160 927			
Details of substantial holder(1)				
Name	David Cushing as Trustee for the K.D. Cushing Family Trust			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)				
There was a change in the interests substantial holder on	of the04-06-2020			
The previous notice was given to the on	company			
The previous pofice was dated	15-11-2018			

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting intorests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of socurities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Fully paid ordinary shares	7,738,851	8.036%	10,337,104	9 122%	

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevent interest changed	Naturo of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See attached Schedule A					

### 4. Present relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
David Cushing as Trustee of the KD Cushing Family Trust.	David Cushing as Trustee of the KD Cushing Family Trust	David Cushing as Trustee of the KD Cushing Family Trust.	The power to exercise or control the exercise of a vote attached to the securities and to dispose of the securities.	10,337,104	10,337,104

604	page 2/2	15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows.

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
David Cushing as trustee of the KO	24 Helmores Lane, Christchurch, New Zealand.
Coshing Family Trust.	

Signature	rint name	James Wright	Capacity: Authorised to sign on behalf of David Cushing the Trustee
sig	gn here		Date 05-06-2020

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (og. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustoo of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unloss divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

## SCHEDULE A

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change	Consideration given in	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	changed		relation to change	affectted	affected
10-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$1,657	1,744 stapled securities	1,744
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
12-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$61,561	64,801 stapled securities	64,801
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
14-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$46	49 stapled securities	49
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
20-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$8,349	9,075 stapled securities	9,075
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
20-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$31,402	33,406 stapled securities	33,406
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
24-12-2018	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$14,731	15,925 stapled securities	15,925
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
15-02-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$8,785	9,396 stapled securities	9,396
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities	: -i		
19-02-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$621	664 stapled securities	664
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
20-02-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$98	105 stapled securities	105
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities		and the state of t	
25-02-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$2,099	2,209 stapled securities	2,209
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities		TIPLIOUPLE.	
26-02-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$20,079	21,136 stapled securities	21,136
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
27-02-201 <del>9</del>	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$19,222	20,234 stapled securities	20,234
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
01-03-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$475	500 stapled securities	500
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
04-03-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$28	29 stapled securities	29
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change	Consideration given in	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	changed		relation to change	affectted	affected
05-03-2C19	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$1,253	1,319 stapled securities	1,319
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
08-03-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$6,175	5,500 stapled securities	6,500
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
11-03-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$7,182	7,560 stapled securities	7,560
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			. <u></u>
11-03-2C19	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$5,081	5348 stapled securities	5,348
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
06-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$27,127	27,540 stapled securities	27,540
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities	<u> </u>		·····
07-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$23,968	24,210 stapled securities	24,210
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
11-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$12,375	12,500 stapled securities	12,500
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
14-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$789	777 stapled securities	777
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
18-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$35,498	34,973 stapled securities	34,973
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
20-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$20,300	20,000 stapled securities	20,000
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			<del> </del>
21-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$5,075	5,000 stapled securities	5,000
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
24-06-201 <del>9</del>	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$56,761	55,922 stapled securities	55,922
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
25-06-2019	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	On market purchase of	\$17,591	17,331 stapled securities	17,331
	D Cushing Family Trust	securities			
04-06-2020	David Cushing as Trustee for the K	Share placement	\$2,200,000	2,200,000 stapled securities	2,200,000
	D Cushing Family Trust				14.
				_	2,598,253